PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3526656

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the 12/221,332 - ASSIGNMENT RECORDED UNDER WRONG SERIAL NO. previously recorded on Reel 023509 Frame 0140. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR ON REFERENCED ATTACHMENT A & RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET AT FILING. SEE ATTACHED.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503447061

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AT&T PROPERTIES, LLC	08/11/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY II, L.P.
Street Address:	675 WEST PEACHTREE STREET
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30308

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12221322

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)542-2283

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7325422280

Email: khunter@walltong.com

AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - WT **Correspondent Name:**

ONE AT&T WAY Address Line 1: Address Line 2: **ROOM 2A-212**

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CORRECTIVE - 12/221,322
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRSTEN HUNTER
SIGNATURE:	/Kirsten Hunter/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2015

Total Attachments: 7

source=12 221322 Corrective Assignment Properties IP II EPAS ID 3493686#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036568 FRAME: 0173

503480031

source=12_221322_Corrective Assignment_Properties_IP II_EPAS ID 3493686#page2.tif source=12_221322_Corrective Assignment_Properties_IP II_EPAS ID 3493686#page3.tif source=12_221322_Corrective Assignment_Properties_IP II_EPAS ID 3493686#page4.tif source=12_221322_Corrective Assignment_Properties_IP II_EPAS ID 3493686#page5.tif source=12_221322_Corrective Assignment_Properties_IP II_EPAS ID 3493686#page6.tif source=12_221322_Corrective Assignment_Properties_IP II_EPAS ID 3493686#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 036568 FRAME: 0174

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
HEET
hed documents or the new address(es) below.
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name: AT&T Intellectual Property II, L.P.
Internal Address:
Street Address: 645 East Plumb Lange
Street Address. 645 East Plumb Lane
City: Reno
State: NV
Country: USA Zip: 89502
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
document is being filed together with a new application.
B. Patent No.(s)
Nov - 5
tached? X Yes No
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 14
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$560.00
Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Enclosed
None required (government interest not affecting title)
8. Payment Information
Denegit Appearat Number Tenege
Deposit Account Number _502,186
Authorized User Name Ronald D. Slusky
11/05/2009 Date
Total number of pages including ∞ver 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attachment (Recordation Form Cover Sheet Box 4)

Serial Numbers	
10/757906	
10/940444	
11/219628	
11/237047	
11/240622	
11/644756	
11/787643	
11/803035	
11/823913	
12/150500	
12/214123	
12/220211	
12/221332 \	
12/319432	

TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR

SHOULD HAVE READ 12/221,322 NOT 12/221,332

PATENT REEL: 036568 FRAME: 0176

RECORDABLE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Recordable Patent Assignment is between AT&T Properties, LLC ("AT&T Properties"), a Nevada limited liability company, and AT&T Intellectual Property II. L.P. ("AT&T IP II"), a Nevada limited partnership.

Effective on June 30, 2008, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which has been and hereby is acknowledged. AT&T Properties hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys and/or has assigned, transferred, and conveyed to AT&T IP II all of AT&T Properties' right, title and interest in and to the patents and pending patent applications identified on Attachment A (the "Patents"), with respect to which and to the extent to which AT&T Properties has or previously had the right to so assign, transfer and convey such rights, including all claims for past infringement, and all divisions, reexaminations, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain putents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to public cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to claim and register said inventions in appropriate registries. AT&T Properties has further agreed to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in AT&T IP II, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AT&T Properties has caused this Recordable Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

AT&T PROPERTIES, LLC

Charles P. Allen
Treasurer

COUNTY OF ACRES)

Before me personally appeared the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and s/he acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same for the numbers therein stated, this //#/ day of August 2009.

Notary Public

SEAL.

My Commission Expires: 7114/7, 2013.

PATENT REEL: 036568 FRAME: 0177

METHOD ROK MONTO SHOW SERVICE AVAILABILITY COLL MODD WITH REMINDER AND INFORMATION PUSH	AUTOMATED DIAL OG SISSEEM AND METHOD	HIGH APPED THICH ANY ROUND TO PROMIT TRANSMISSION	DYNAMIC LOCATION BASED WIRELESSICAL HANDING	NETWORK-MINIEMENTED WETHOD USING CLIENT'S GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION TO DETEKNINE PROTECTION SUITE	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR HANDWRITTEN CLECTROMIC WESSAGING	SCHEME FOR ROUTING CIRCUTS WITH DYNAMIC SELF ADJUSTING LINK WEIGHTS IN A HETHORIK	method and apparatus for Implementing a pre-2 ad cards beyone	ADAPTIVE TOPOLOGY DISCOVERY IN COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS	FREGUENCY DOBAINDECSION FEEDING NEGULAIZER	SEAMLESS REDIRECTION OF CALLS TETWEEN HOME AND MOBILE TELEPHONES	nethod and apparatus for provisioning and montoring internet protocol quality of service	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PREDICTING DIBERSTANDING GRRORS IN A TASK CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM
K MONITORING SERVICE EXPANSION TO WITH REMINDER AND INFORMATION PUSH	DALOG SISTEM AND METHOD	TWO-WAY ROUNT'S CONTINUES ON	CATTOWEASED WIRELESS CALL HANDLING	PLEMENTED METHOD USING SLIENTS GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION TO DETERBINE PROTECTI	SYSTEM FOR HANDWRITTEN CLECTRONIC MESSAGING	ROUTING CIRCUTS WITH DYNAMIC SELFADJUSTING LINK WEIGHTS IN A HETHORIK	paratus formiplementing a pre-paid card service	YDISCOVERYINGOMRINICATIONS NETWORKS	DECISION REEDING REQUALIZER	TION OF CALLS BETWEEN HOME AND MOBILE TELEPHONES	aratuspor provisioning and monitoring internet protocol quality of Se	178 TEM FOR PREDICTING UNDERSTANDING ERRORS IN A TASK CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM
K MONIOKING SERVICE AVALGALI IT VITH KEKINDER AND INFORMATION PISIS	DALOG SISTEM AND METHOD	TWO-WAY POINT TO-POINT TRANSMISSION	CATTON BASED WIRELESS ONE! HANDLING	PLEMENTED WETHOD USING CLENTS GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION TO DETERMINE PR	SYSTEM FOR MANDARHITEN ELECTRONIC MESSAGING	ROUTING CIRCUTS WITH DYNAMIC SELFADUISTING LINK WEIGHTS IN A HETWOR	paratus for implementing appresado card service	Y DISCOVERY IN COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS	DECISION FEEDBACK EQUALIZER	TION OF CALLS BETYEEN NOMEAND MOBILE TELEPHONES	aratus for aromskoning and monitoring internet protocol, qualit	TYSTEM FOR PREDICTING UNDERSTANDING ERRORS IN A TASK CLASSIFICATION
K MONIOKING SERVICE AVALGALI IT VITH KEKINDER AND INFORMATION PISIS	DIALOG SISTEM AND METHOD	TWO-WAY POINT-TO-POINT TRANSMISSION	CATTOM BASED WIRELESS GALL HANDLING	TEMENTED METHOD USING CLIENTS GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION TO DETE	SYSTEM FOR HANDWRITTEN ELECTRONIC MESSAGING	ROUTING CIRCUITS WITH DYNAMIC SELF ADJUSTING LINK WEIGHTS IN A	paratus forminismenting appressio card service	Y DISCOVERY INCOMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS	DECISION FEEDING ROUGHIZER	TION OF CALLS BETWEEN HOME AND MOBILE TELEPHONES	arratus for arovasioning and monitoring internet protoco	yystem for predicting understanding grkors in a task classi
K MONITORING SERVICEAVALEMENT F WITH REMINDER AND IMFORMATION PUSIK	DALOGSISTEM AND METHOD	TWO-WAY POINT TO POINT TRANSMISSION	CATTON BASED WIRELESS CALL HANDLING	TEMENTED METHOD USING GLIENTS GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION	SYSTEM FOR HANDWRITTEN GLECTRONIC MESSAGING	ROUTING CIRCUTS WITH DYNAMIC SELF ADJUSTING LINK WEI	paratus formplehentnig aprepado gard service	Y DISCOVERY IN COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS	DECISION REEDBACK FOUALIZER	TION OF CALLS BETWEEN HOME AND MOBILE TELEPHO	ARRATUS FOR PROVISIONING AND MONITORING INTERNET I	TYSTEM FOR PREDICTING UNDERSTANDING GRRORS IN A TAS
K MCNITOKING SERVICEAVALISMILIT WITH REMINDER AND INFORMATION FUSH	DIAL OG SKSTER AND METHOD	TWO-WAY POINT-TO-POINT TRANSMISSION	CATTOM BASED WIRELESS CALL HANDLING	TEMENTED METHOD USING CLENTS GEOGRAPHIC L	SYSTEM FOR HANDWRITTEN GLECTRONIC MESSAGIN	ROUTING CIRCUTS WITH DYNAMIC SELF ADJUSTING	paratus for implementing a pre-paid gard s	Y DISCOVERY THE COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK	DECISION FEEDBÁCK EQUÁLIZER	TION OF CALLS BETWEEN HOME AND MOBILE	ARRATUS FOR PROVISIONING AND MONITORING IN	TYSTEM FOR PREDICTING UNDERSTANDING ERRORS
R MONITORING SERVICE AVAILABILLIT WITH REMINDER AND INFORMATION PICSH	DIALOG STSTEM AND METHOD	TWO-WAY POINT-TO-POINT TRANSMISSION	CATION BASED WIRELESS CALL HANDLING	LEMENTED METHOD USING CLIENT'S GEOGI	SYSTEM FOR HANDWRITTEN ELECTRONIC M	ROUTING CIRCUITS WITH DYNAMIC SELFAD.	PARATUS FOR IMPLEMENTING A PRE-PAIL	Y DISCOVERY IN COMMUNICATIONS N	DECISION REEDBACK EQUALIZER	TION OF CALLS BETWEEN HOME AND	ARATUS FOR PROVISIONING AND MONIT	NSTEM FOR PREDICTING UNDERSTANDING
R MONITORING SERVICE AVAL ARALII WITH REMINDER AND INFORMATION P	DIALOG SYSTEM AND METHOD	TWO-WAY BOINT-TO-POINT TRANSMI	ATTOW BASED WIRELESS GALL HAN	NEMENTED METHOD USING GLIENT	SYSTEM FOR HANDWRITTEN ELECT	ROUTING CIRCUTS WITH DYNAMIC	PARATUS FOR MPUEMENTING A	Y DISCOVERY IN COMMINION	DECISION FEEDBACK EQUA	TION OF CALLS BETWEEN H	ARATUS FOR PROVISIONING AN	NSTEM FOR PREDICTING UNDERST
WITH KERINDER AND INFORM	DIALOG SYSTEM AND METH	TWO-WAY POINT-TO-POINT	CATTON BASED WIRELESS O	NEMENTED METHOD USIN	SYSTEM FOR HANDWRITTE	COUTING CIRCUITS WITH D	PARATUS FOR MPLEME	Y DISCOVERY IN CO	DECISION FEEDBA	TION OF CALLS BEI	ARATUS FOR PROVISE	WETER FOR PREDICTING
WITH RELUNDER ALL	DIALOG SKSTEN A	TWO-WAY POINT:T	CATTON BASED WIT	LEWENTED WETH	SYSTEM FOR HAN	ROUTING CIRCUIT	PARATUS FOR	YDISCOVE	DECISION	TIONOF	ARATUS FOR	YSTEM FOR PRE
WITH REAL	DIALOGS	TWO-WAY	CATTON B	LEMENT	SYSTEM	CUTING	ARA	~		13	ARA	WSTEM.
2 8	1.00	100					a	00 00	NAMO	DIREC	•	44
9 09 9 09	O V	0338	OT SIM	ORK	ONA GOI	HEFOR	COD AND	TIVE TO	NEW CY.	LESS R	CHY GO	OW GO
		200	DYN	5		SCH		30	FREC	2		E
	COM	I CON	NO S	25	CONS	OCON	SCON		CONT	9 CON	84 CON3	ADIA
	010-007	2002-000	2002-024	2006-404	150-68B1	2002-004	2002-006	2001-055	2002-000	2001-050	¥10-6661	12/319#32 [08-Jan-09 2000-0109
\$ 8 8	50-4	80-da	ep-05	80-08	20-10	0 A	10-01	89-10	87	88	80-Bn	90 ue
2 2	8	28 S	93	21-0	*	41.	8	29.⊁	72	2	4	3
2 4	1			ś	d				1 1	أبنيدا	8	53
	44 Con 14 1000 0303	74-Sep-04 (999-0303 08-Sep-05 (2000-0)09	14-Sep-04 (999-0303) 1 06-Sep-05 2002-0303 1 28-Sep-05 2002-0001	14-Sep-04 (999-0303 06-Sep-05 2002-001 28-Sep-05 2002-0001 30-Sep-05 2002-0246	14-Sep-04 (1999-0303) 08-Sep-05 2002-0001 28-Sep-05 2002-0246 30-Sep-05 2002-0246 21-Dec-06 2006-A048	14-Sap-04 (999-0303 06-Sap-05 2000-0109 28-Sap-05 2002-0001 30-Sap-05 2002-0246 21-Dac-08 2006-A048 17-Apr-07 1899-0541	14-Sap-04 (199-0303) 06-Sap-04 (199-0303) 28-Sap-05 (2002-024) 30-Sap-05 (2002-024) 17-Ap-07 (1999-054) 11-Ap-07 (2002-004)	14-Sap-04 (1999-0303) 06-Sap-04 (1999-0303) 28-Sap-05 (2002-020) 30-Sep-05 (2002-024) 17-Apr-07 (1999-054) 11-May-07 (2002-0024) 29-Jun-07 (2002-0056)	14. Sep-04 (199-0303) 06-Sep-05 (200-0)03 28-Sep-05 (2002-000)03 30-Sep-05 (2002-000)03 17. Apr-07 (1999-054) 17. Apr-07 (2002-000)03 29. Jun-07 (2002-000)03 29. Jun-07 (2002-000)03	14. Sep-04 (999-0303) 28- Sep-05 2000-0109 28- Sep-05 2002-000109 21-Dec-06 2002-0246 317-Apr-07 1899-0541 511-May-07 2002-0009 329-Um-07 2002-0005 329-Um-07 2002-0005	44 14. Sep-04 1999-0303 47 28-Sep-05 2002-0209 22 30-Sep-05 2002-0246 56 21-Dec-06 2006-4046 42 17-Ap-07 1889-0541 35 11-Mey-07 2002-0068 13 28-Jun-07 2002-0068 20 17-Jun-88 2002-00003 11 23-Jul-08 2001-05606	10940444 14-Sep-04 1999-0303 11/219628 06-Sep-05 2002-00109 11/240622 30-Sep-05 2002-00101 11/240822 30-Sep-05 2002-024 11/644756 21-Dec-06 2006-4048 11/803035 11-May-07 1899-0541 (11/823913 29-Jun-07 2002-0098 (12/150500 29-Ap-08 2001-05-58 (

RECORDED: 08/21/2015

PLEASE NOTE FILING DATE, DOCKET NUMBER ATITLE REFLECT APPLICATION NO. TYPOGRAPHICAL EKROR SHOULD HAVE READ - 12/221,322 NOT 12/221,332

REEL: 036568 FRAME: 0178